
App ref Applicant Name Facility Address etermined da EA Area Status
EPR/AP3906PS/T002 Multiple operators Yarnfield Road, Swynnerton, Stone, ST15 0QN 13/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/ZP3535AU/T005 Multiple operators Pontefract Lane, Leeds, LS15 9AD 07/01/2026 Yorkshire Issued (Ina
EPR/DP3038QR/S002 HARWORTH ESTATES INVESTMENBuildwas Road, Ironbridge, TF8 7BL 16/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/LP3033WQ/V006 DUNBIA (UK) Treburley, Launceton, PL15 9PU 14/01/2026 Devon Cornwall Isles Issued (Ina
EPR/FP3596EY/V003 CLAYTON HALL FARM BIOENERGClayton West, Huddersfield, HD8 9QE 19/01/2026 Yorkshire Issued (Ina
EPR/RP3426SN/A001 Acorn Bioenergy Operations Limi Courteenhall, Quinton, NN7 2QF 12/01/2026 Lincs and Northants Issued (Ina
EPR/RP3534FP/V006 PRINCES GROUP PLC Long Sutton, SPALDING, PE12 9EQ 15/01/2026 Lincs and Northants Issued (Ina
EPR/BJ7522IJ/V005 BOC LIMITED NORTH TEES WORKS, MIDDLESBROUGH, TS2 1TT 05/01/2026 North East Issued (Ina
EPR/JP3433WU/V003 2 SISTERS FOOD GROUP LIMITEDDial Lane, West Bromwich, B70 0EB 08/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/VP3402BE/V004 COASTAL UK GROUP LIMITED High Bullen, Great Torrington, EX38 7JA 05/01/2026 Devon Cornwall Isles Issued (Ina
EPR/FP3530NC/V003 PINFIELD 2 Park Farm Barns Kidderminste, Bromsgrove, B61 08/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/GP3334XL/V004 BRITISH SALT LIMITED Warmingham, CW10 0HQ 14/01/2026 Gtr Mancs Mersey an Issued (Ina
EPR/TP3903PE/V002 WRIGHTS PIES (SHELTON) LIMITEWeston Road, Crewe, CW1 6XQ 09/01/2026 Gtr Mancs Mersey an Issued (Ina
EPR/RP3632SF/V008 VPI POWER LIMITED Rattys Lane, Hoddesdon, EN11 0RF 27/01/2026 Herts and North LondIssued (Ina
EPR/BV7877IR/T011 Multiple operators RISLEY, WARRINGTON, WA3 6BY 22/01/2026 Gtr Mancs Mersey an Issued (Ina
EPR/NP3438LK/V005 SEMBCORP UTILITIES (UK) LIMITEWilton International, Middlesbrough, TS10 4RG 12/01/2026 North East Issued (Ina
EPR/NP3930UF/T003 Multiple operators Hoo, TF6 6DJ 20/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/SP3031YM/T002 Multiple operators Baulker Lane, Clipstone Village, NG21 9BG 23/01/2026 East Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/HP3003BR/V003 SUSTAINABLE ENERGY GENERATWest Street, South Petherton, TA13 5DJ 19/01/2026 Wessex Issued (Ina
EPR/DP3927LU/A001 Lincolnshire Poultry Ltd Torrington Lane, MARKET RASEN, LN8 5LE 21/01/2026 Lincs and Northants Issued (Ina
EPR/CP3444QR/V004 HALO BATTERY RECYCLING LIMITBradleys Lane, Tipton, DY4 9EZ 13/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/CP3830WP/V004 SAMWORTH BROTHERS LIMITED Cobden Street, Leicester, LE1 2LB 15/01/2026 East Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/LP3033WQ/V007 DUNBIA (UK) Treburley, Launceton, PL15 9PU 14/01/2026 Devon Cornwall Isles Issued (Ina
EPR/TP3120LE/A001 IRON MOUNTAIN (UK) DATA CEN 111 Buckingham Avenue, Slough, SL1 4PF 07/01/2026 Thames Issued (Ina
EPR/MP3822LS/A001 SKYLARK FARMS (OWSTWICK) LTKenby Farm, Withernsea, HU12 0LH 12/01/2026 Yorkshire Issued (Ina
EPR/BS7340IH/T008 Multiple operators CLIFTON, MANCHESTER, M27 8LN 21/01/2026 Gtr Mancs Mersey an Issued (Ina
EPR/ZP3438KR/V004 P.D. HOOK (REARING) LIMITED Rhode Lane, Durleigh, TA5 2AF 06/01/2026 Wessex Issued (Ina
EPR/BW0096IJ/T005 Multiple operators SWYNNERTON, STONE, ST15 0QN 14/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/PP3735SW/T010 Multiple operators Cambridge Road, Ugley, CM22 6HT 13/01/2026 East Anglia Issued (Ina
EPR/CP3939WD/V005 NOBLE FOODS LIMITED Cross Roads, North Frodingham, YO25 8LP 20/01/2026 Yorkshire Issued (Ina



EPR/RP3904MC/V003 MEG DERBY LIMITED Park Avenue, Foston, DE65 5BG 19/01/2026 East Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/VP3136HS/V004 SEKISUI DIAGNOSTICS (UK) LIMITLiphook Way, Allington, ME16 0LQ 07/01/2026 Kent and South LondoIssued (Ina
EPR/TP3834ME/V004 MOY PARK LIMITED Hatley Road, Potton, SG19 2DX 20/01/2026 East Anglia Issued (Ina
EPR/GP3809MT/S003 Green's Lodge Estates Limited Thornton Lane, Markfield, LE67 9RP 22/01/2026 East Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/KP3237MP/V005 P.D. HOOK (REARING) LIMITED Broadford Bridge Road, Billingshurst, RH14 9EB 23/01/2026 Solent and South DowIssued (Ina
EPR/MP3501PD/S005 YORKWOLD PIGPRO LIMITED Beeford, Driffield, YO25 8BD 13/01/2026 Yorkshire Issued (Ina
EPR/MP3738LZ/T003 Multiple operators Gretton Brook Road, Corby, NN17 4BA 23/01/2026 Lincs and Northants Issued (Ina
EPR/VP3933UB/S004 2 Agriculture Growing Limited Low Road, GREAT YARMOUTH, NR29 4RE 23/01/2026 East Anglia Issued (Ina
EPR/SP3737FF/V007 MEADOWLAND POULTRY LTD Wem Road, Shrewsbury, SY4 3HE 06/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/EB3805KW/V005 P A MOODY RECYCLING LIMITED Nest Road, Gateshead, NE10 0ES 23/01/2026 North East Issued (Ina
EPR/EP3334LZ/T006 Multiple operators Stogursey, Bridgwater, TA5 1UD 07/01/2026 Wessex Issued (Ina
EPR/CB3906SL/V005 National Grid Electricity DistributNunn Brook Road, Nottingham, NG17 2HZ 23/01/2026 East Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/QP3933JT/T003 Multiple operators Patchington Copse, Longparish, SP11 7AN 05/01/2026 Solent and South DowIssued (Ina
EPR/DP3944QX/V002 AMP BIOMASS (NET ZERO 2) LIMI Oak Road, Hull, HU6 7PH 05/01/2026 Yorkshire Issued (Ina
EPR/ZP3337MW/T009 Multiple operators Lockeridge, SN8 4EG 20/01/2026 Thames Issued (Ina
EPR/PP3903BY/V005 GORST ENERGY LIMITED Oil Mill Lane, Clyst St. Mary, EX5 1AF 22/01/2026 Devon Cornwall Isles Issued (Ina
EPR/FP3701LZ/V003 WELLAND OPERATIONS LIMITED Pebble Hall Farm, Northamptonshire, LE17 6NJ 13/01/2026 Lincs and Northants Issued (Ina
EPR/BP3949QN/V004 LIBATT RECYCLING LIMITED Lincoln Street, Wolverhampton, WV10 0DX 14/01/2026 West Midlands Issued (Ina
EPR/CP3906LP/V005 INDAVER RIVENHALL LIMITED Woodhouse Lane, Kelvedon, CO5 9DF 27/01/2026 East Anglia Issued (Ina
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